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How likely would you be to do each of the following things if a person you like and respect asked
you to? (Cont’d.)

Volunteer your time to an organization working on global warming

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) 401) 202) (198) (85)% (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Definitely
would/Probably 28 43 47 40 17 12 16 10
would
Definitely would 5 7 7 7 3 2 1 1
Probably would 23 36 40 33 14 11 15 9
Definitely would
not/Probably 55 38 36 39 64 73 66 76
would not
nl(:f"bably would 28 26 25 26 28 30 40 25
n](?teﬁmtely would 27 12 11 14 36 42 26 51
Don't Know 15 16 14 17 18 12 16 11
Refused/Prefer 3 3 3 3 1 3 2 3
not to answer

Host a neighborhood meeting in your home to discuss global warming and actions people can take

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) 202) (198) (85)* (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %

Definitely
would/Probably 15 21 23 20 15 9 19 5
would

Definitely would 2 4 4 3 2 - - 1

Probably would 13 18 19 16 13 9 19 4
Definitely would
not/Probably 70 63 62 64 75 77 68 81
would not

Probably would 31 38 35 40 27 23 30 19
not
n](?teﬁmtely would 39 25 27 24 49 54 37 62
Don't Know 11 13 11 14 9 11 12 11
Refused/Prefer 3 3 3 ) 1 3 ) 4
not to answer
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How likely would you be to do each of the following things if a person you like and respect asked
you to? (Cont’d.)

Personally engage in non-violent civil disobedience (e.g., sit-ins, blockades, or trespassing) against
corporate or government activities that make global warming worse

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) 202) (198) (85)* (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %

Definitely
would/Probably 13 20 21 18 5 6 10 4
would

Definitely would 2 4 4 3 - - 1 0

Probably would 11 16 18 15 5 6 9 4
Definitely would
not/Probably 73 64 66 63 87 81 76 84
would not

Probably would 29 36 39 33 29 19 28 16
not
n](?teﬁmtely would 45 28 27 29 57 62 48 69
Don't Know 11 12 11 13 5 9 12 8
Refused/Prefer 4 4 5 6 4 3 3 3
not to answer
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Political Efficacy

How much influence do you think each of the following has on the decisions that elected officials
make about how to deal with global warming?

Large campaign contributors

D O Repub
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) 202) (198) (85)% (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A lot/Some 71 75 83 69 78 68 71 66
A lot 52 54 62 47 65 48 47 48
Some 19 21 21 22 14 20 24 18
A litde/No 12 10 9 1 9 16 10 18
difference
A little 7 6 7 5 5 7 6 8
No influence 6 4 2 5 4 8 4 10
Don't know 12 10 7 14 10 13 16 12
Refused/Prefer 4 4 1 7 ) 3 3 3
not to answer
Coal, oil, and natural gas companies
D O Repub
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A lot/Some 67 73 78 68 70 61 67 57
A lot 44 52 63 44 53 31 42 26
Some 23 20 15 25 18 30 26 31
A litde/No 17 13 1 14 17 22 16 25
difference
A little 10 9 8 9 8 12 10 13
No influence 7 2 5 9 10 5 12
Don't know 13 12 9 14 10 15 16 14
Refused/Prefer 3 3 2 3 ’ 2 1 3
not to answer
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How much influence do you think each of the following has on the decisions that elected officials
make about how to deal with global warming? (Cont’d.)

Solar, wind, and geothermal companies

D 0 Repub
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/

Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con

Unweighted Base (860) 401) 202) (198) (85 (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A lot/Some 57 58 58 59 63 56 56 55
A lot 19 16 14 18 30 22 19 24
Some 37 42 44 41 34 34 37 32
‘;}gj:é Mo 26 27 31 24 25 26 25 27
A little 19 21 28 15 18 17 19 17
No influence 7 6 3 9 6 9 5 10
Don't know 14 13 10 15 9 15 16 15
ol I N IS S N B R

Climate scientists

D 0 Repub
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/

Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con

Unweighted Base (860) 401) 202) (198) (85 (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A lot/Some 53 55 57 53 51 55 52 56
A lot 17 16 13 19 18 19 22 18
Some 37 39 44 34 33 36 30 39
‘;}gj:é 20 29 29 33 25 33 28 32 26
A little 21 23 30 18 25 18 24 16
No influence 7 5 3 8 8 9 7 10
Don't know 14 14 9 18 13 13 15 13
ol I N B N B N
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How much influence do you think each of the following has on the decisions that elected officials
make about how to deal with global warming? (Cont’d.)

Environmentalists
D 0 Repub
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) 202) (198) (85)% (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A lot/Some 53 54 51 56 52 54 43 59
A lot 19 14 10 17 25 24 16 27
Some 34 40 41 39 26 30 27 32
Alitdle/No 31 33 39 28 35 28 39 23
difference
A little 24 28 36 21 28 18 32 12
No influence 7 5 3 7 7 10 7 11
Don't know 13 11 8 14 9 14 17 13
Refused/Prefer 3 5 ) 5 4 3 1 5
not to answer

Public opinion polls
D 0 Repub
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) 202) (198) (85)% (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A lot/Some 50 58 61 55 47 44 45 44
A lot 16 20 20 20 13 12 12 12
Some 34 38 41 35 34 32 33 31
A litde/No 32 27 28 26 39 37 35 38
difference
A little 22 20 22 19 29 22 23 20
No influence 10 7 6 7 9 15 12 17
Don't know 14 13 8 17 12 15 18 14
Refused/Prefer 4 3 3 3 ) 4 ) 5
not to answer
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How much influence do you think each of the following has on the decisions that elected officials
make about how to deal with global warming? (Cont’d.)

The liberal news media

D 0 Repub
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) 401) 202) (198) (85 (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A lot/Some 50 49 48 49 48 58 53 60
A lot 20 13 10 15 23 31 18 37
Some 30 36 38 34 25 27 35 23
A litde/No 30 34 40 29 32 24 30 22
difference
A little 21 24 29 21 27 15 22 12
No influence 9 9 11 8 6 9 8 10
Don't know 17 16 11 21 16 16 16 15
o I IR N T B N B

The conservative news media

D 0 Repub
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/

Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con

Unweighted Base (860) 401) 202) (198) (85 (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A lot/Some 46 56 59 54 39 37 43 34
A lot 14 20 22 18 10 9 12 7
Some 32 37 37 36 29 28 31 27
‘;E::é 20 35 27 29 26 39 46 37 50
A little 24 21 23 19 25 29 29 29
No influence 11 7 6 7 14 17 9 21
Don't know 16 15 11 18 16 15 19 13
ol IR N IR A S B I S B
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How much influence do you think each of the following has on the decisions that elected officials
make about how to deal with global warming? (Cont’d.)

The people in your district or state

D O Repub
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/

Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con

Unweighted Base (860) 401) 202) (198) (85 (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A lot/Some 42 50 54 47 34 35 40 33
A lot 8 10 10 11 7 5 8 4
Some 34 40 44 36 26 30 32 29
‘;}}2;{ 20 39 33 34 33 50 44 40 45
A little 26 24 25 24 32 27 29 26
No influence 13 9 9 9 18 16 10 19
Don't know 16 14 10 17 13 17 18 17
el IR N BN B N N N

People who share your views on global warming

D O Repub
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/

Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con

Unweighted Base (860) 401) 202) (198) (85 (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A lot/Some 35 44 43 45 29 28 32 26
A lot 7 9 5 13 2 5 4 5
Some 28 35 38 32 27 24 28 21
‘;}}2;{ 20 46 41 46 36 53 50 44 53
A little 30 30 35 26 29 30 32 29
No influence 15 10 11 10 24 20 11 24
Don't know 16 12 7 16 16 18 21 17
ol IR BN B I N R
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If people who share your views work together, how much do you think they could influence the
decisions of government officials regarding global warming?

Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) @01) 202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A lot/Moderate 33 46 51 42 22 23 33 19
Amount
A lot 7 11 11 12 4 3 5 2
Moderate 26 35 40 30 18 20 28 17
amount
Only a
little/Not at all 47 38 37 38 56 57 48 60
Only a little 33 29 31 28 37 34 25 38
Not at all 15 8 6 10 19 22 23 22
Not sure 16 13 11 16 20 17 15 18
Refused/Prefer 3 3 1 5 ) 3 4 3
not to answer
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How much do you support or oppose Congress and the President passing laws to increase energy

efficiency and the use of renewable energy, as a way to reduce America’s dependence on fossil

fuels?
Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
% Yo %o % % %o %o %o
Strongly/Moderately 66 81 89 74 59 49 63 )
Support
Strongly Support 28 46 58 36 14 9 12 8
Moderately Support 38 35 32 38 44 40 50 34
Strongly/Moderately 18 5 3 7 24 35 25 40
Oppose
Moderately Oppose 10 4 3 6 10 19 17 20
Strongly Oppose 8 1 = 1 13 16 8 20
Not Sure 14 13 8 17 14 15 13 16
Refused/Prefer not to 5 1 1 1 3 1 i )
answer
4C
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How much do you support or oppose the following policies?
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Provide tax rebates for people who purchase energy-efficient vehicles or solar panels

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85) (335) (104) (228)
%o %o Yo %o %o Yo %o Yo
Strongly/Somewhat 78 87 95 80 74 65 80 57
Support
Strongly Support 30 41 50 33 28 18 25 14
Somewhat Support 48 46 45 47 46 47 55 43
Strongly/Somewhat 20 1 5 16 26 33 19 0
Oppose
Somewhat Oppose 11 7 2 11 14 17 11 20
Strongly Oppose 9 4 3 5 12 16 8 20
Refused 2 - 4 - 2 1 2
Fund more research into renewable energy sources, such as solar and wind power
Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%+ (335) (104) (228)
%o Yo % Yo Yo Yo % %o
Strongly/Somewhat 77 88 93 83 69 63 80 55
Support
Strongly Support 32 49 58 41 23 12 18 10
Somewhat Support 44 39 35 42 45 51 62 45
Strongly/Somewhat 20 9 4 13 29 35 18 43
Oppose
Somewhat Oppose 11 5 1 8 12 18 11 22
Strongly Oppose 9 4 3 5 17 16 7 21
Refused 3 3 3 4 3 2 2 2
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How much do you support or oppose the following policies? (Cont’d.)
Regulate carbon dioxide (the primary greenhouse gas) as a pollutant
Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)% (335) (104) (228)
% %o % Yo Yo Yo % %o
Strongly/Somewhat 68 81 89 74 55 54 65 48
Support
Strongly Support 24 38 40 36 19 8 14 6
Somewhat Support 44 43 48 39 36 45 51 42
Strongly/Somewhat 30 16 10 22 43 44 33 49
Oppose
Somewhat Oppose 18 11 7 15 21 25 26 25
Strongly Oppose 12 5 3 7 22 19 7 24
Refused 2 2 1 3 2 3 2 3
Expand offshore drilling for oil and natural gas off the U.S. coast
Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85) (335) (104) (228)
% % %o % % %o % Yo
Strongly/Somewhat 59 43 34 51 65 77 75 78
Support
Strongly Support 21 9 8 9 25 37 25 42
Somewhat Support 38 35 27 41 40 40 50 36
Strongly/Somewhat 40 55 66 46 35 20 22 19
Oppose
Somewhat Oppose 26 35 39 32 19 15 17 14
Strongly Oppose 14 20 27 15 16 5 6 5
Refused 2 2 - 3 - 3 3 3
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How much do you support or oppose the following policies? (Cont’d.)
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Eliminate all federal subsidies for the fossil fuel industry (coal, oil, and natural gas), which
currently total an estimated $10.4 billion a year

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
%o %o Yo %o %o Yo %o %o
Strongly/Somewhat 58 66 77 57 55 48 56 43
Support
Strongly Support 23 28 40 17 28 14 17 14
Somewhat Support 36 38 36 40 28 33 40 30
Strongly/Somewhat 39 32 23 39 42 49 43 52
Oppose
Somewhat Oppose 29 25 18 31 31 34 33 34
Strongly Oppose 10 7 5 8 11 15 9 18
Refused 2 2 - 4 3 3 1 4

Require fossil fuel companies to pay a carbon tax and use the money to pay down the national debt

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Strongly/Somewhat 55 7 77 65 37 37 55 29
Support
Strongly Support 16 23 27 19 9 7 12 4
Somewhat Support 39 48 50 46 27 30 43 24
Strongly/Somewhat 42 27 23 31 61 59 43 68
Oppose
Somewhat Oppose 24 21 20 22 28 28 24 29
Strongly Oppose 19 7 3 9 33 31 18 38
Refused 2 2 - 4 3 3 3 4
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How much do you support or oppose the following policies? (Cont’d.)

Require electric utilities to produce at least 20% of their electricity from wind, solar, or other

78

renewable energy sources, even if it costs the average household an extra $100 a year

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) 202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Strongly/Somewhat 54 7 81 63 43 33 52 24
Support
Strongly Support 19 27 36 20 18 9 17 5
Somewhat Support 35 44 45 43 25 24 35 19
Strongly/Somewhat 44 27 19 35 55 65 47 73
Oppose
Somewhat Oppose 24 20 14 25 26 29 24 31
Strongly Oppose 20 7 5 10 29 36 23 43
Refused 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 2

Require companies that produce or import fossil fuels (coal, oil, and natural gas) to pay a tax (a

“carbon tax”) even if it costs the average household an average of $180 per year

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) 202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Strongly/Somewhat 36 53 63 44 27 16 29 10
Support
Strongly Support 10 16 21 11 6 3 7 2
Somewhat Support 26 37 42 33 21 13 22 8
Strongly/Somewhat 62 46 37 54 7 82 70 88
Oppose
Somewhat Oppose 33 34 27 40 28 33 38 30
Strongly Oppose 29 12 9 14 44 49 32 58
Refused 2 2 - 3 2 2 2 2
4C
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How much do you support or oppose the following policies? (Cont’d.)

Eliminate all federal subsidies for the renewable energy industry (solar, wind, and geothermal),
which currently total an estimated $1.7 billion a year

79

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
Yo Yo % Yo Yo Yo % Yo
Strongly/Somewhat 34 26 19 31 31 43 35 47
Support
Strongly Support 10 4 2 6 15 17 11 21
Somewhat Support 24 22 17 25 16 26 25 27
Strongly/Somewhat 65 73 81 66 67 55 64 50
Oppose
Somewhat Oppose 34 32 31 33 37 37 45 33
Strongly Oppose 30 41 50 33 30 18 19 17
Refused 2 2 - 3 3 2 1 2

Increase taxes on gasoline by 25 cents per gallon and return the revenues to taxpayers by reducing
the Federal income tax

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) 104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Strongly/Somewhat 31 42 49 36 25 19 30 13
Support
Strongly Support 7 9 10 8 5 5 11 1
Somewhat Support 24 33 38 28 21 15 20 12
Strongly/Somewhat 67 55 51 59 74 79 68 84
Oppose
Somewhat Oppose 30 31 28 33 20 29 29 29
Strongly Oppose 37 25 22 26 54 50 39 56
Refused 2 3 1 5 1 2 1 2
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How much do you support or oppose the following policy? Set strict carbon dioxide emission limits
on existing coal-fired power plants to reduce global warming and improve public health. Power
plants would have to reduce their emissions and/or invest in renewable energy and energy
efficiency. The cost of electricity to consumers and companies would likely increase.

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) 401) 202) (198) (85)% (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Strongly/Somewhat 64 82 89 76 48 43 65 31
Support
Strongly Support 19 29 40 19 20 9 15 5
Somewhat Support 45 53 50 57 29 34 50 26
Strongly/Somewhat 35 18 11 23 50 57 35 69
Oppose
Somewhat Oppose 22 13 9 17 30 33 25 38
Strongly Oppose 13 4 1 7 20 24 11 31
Refused - - - 1 2 - - -
How big of an effort should the United States make to reduce global warming?
Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) 202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
A small-scale
effort, even if it 2 12 11 12 33 32 33 32
has small
economic costs
A medium-scale
cffort, even if it 35 40 41 39 18 30 39 25
has moderate
economic costs
A large-scale
cffort, even if it 27 44 46 42 23 7 13 5
has large
economic costs
No effort 16 4 2 6 26 31 15 39
Refused - - - 1 - - - -
4C

YALE

PROJECT ON

CLIMATE CHANGE

COMMUNICATIO

I'/_
1\

George Mason University

Center for Climate Change Communication




Politics & Global Warming, Spring, 2014

81

People disagree whether the United States should reduce greenhouse gas emissions on its own, or
make reductions only if other countries do so. Which of the following statements comes closest to
your own point of view?

Total
Registered
Voters

Democrats

Total

Liberal

Mod/
Con

Ind/
Other

Total

Republicans

Liberal/
Mod

Con

Unweighted Base

(860)

(401)

(202)

(198)

(33)

%

%

%

%

%

%

Regardless of
what other
countries do

62

75

84

66

53

48

57

43

Only if other
industrialized
countties (such as
England,
Germany, and
Japan) reduce
their emissions

Only if other
industrialized
countries and
developing
countties (such as
China, India, and
Brazil) reduce
their emissions

13

12

14

The U.S. should
not reduce its
emissions

16

14

19

Don't know

19

16

24

18

20

19

21
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Do you think each of the following should be doing more or less to address global warming?

Your local government officials

Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Much
More/More 53 72 74 70 44 31 55 19
Much more 17 26 27 26 14 5 6 5
More 35 45 46 44 29 26 49 14
Currently doing 29 20 20 19 29 38 31 41
the right amount
Less/Much less 18 8 10 26 31 12 40
Less 9 5 5 5 12 13 6 17
Much Less 10 3 1 5 14 18 6 23
Refused - - - 1 2 - 1 -
Your governor
Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Much
More/More 54 74 81 69 46 30 50 19
Much more 19 29 31 28 22 4 5 4
More 35 45 50 41 24 25 45 14
Currently doing 27 17 15 18 28 38 33 41
the right amount
Less/Much less 19 8 4 12 25 32 16 40
Less 9 5 3 7 8 14 8 17
Much Less 10 3 - 6 17 18 9 23
Refused - - - 1 2 - 1 -
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Do you think each of the following should be doing more or less to address global warming?
(Cont’d.)

The U.S. Congress

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Much
More/More 59 80 85 76 51 33 57 20
Much motre 26 39 45 33 26 8 11 7
More 33 41 40 43 25 25 46 14
Currently doing 21 14 13 15 17 29 26 31
the right amount
Less/Much less 20 6 3 9 30 38 16 49
Less 9 3 1 4 10 16 8 20
Much Less 11 3 1 4 20 22 8 29
Refused - - - 1 2 - 1 -
Your member of Congress
Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Much
More/More 56 77 81 73 46 31 52 19
Much motre 20 31 34 27 20 6 7 6
More 35 46 46 45 26 24 45 13
Currently doing 25 16 17 15 23 35 31 38
the right amount
Less/Much less 19 8 3 12 29 34 16 43
Less 9 4 1 9 15 8 19
Much Less 11 4 2 5 20 19 7 25
Refused - - - 1 2 - 1 -
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Do you think each of the following should be doing more or less to address global warming?

(Cont’d.)

President Obama

84

Democrats Republicans

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/

Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con

Unweighted Base (860) @o01) 202) (198) (85 (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
x;‘feh/More 50 68 67 68 40 31 53 19
Much more 18 24 21 27 21 8 12 6
More 33 43 47 41 19 23 41 13
i‘:fgnﬁ?ai?;’;i . 27 27 29 25 28 26 27 25
Less/Much less 22 5 4 7 30 43 19 55
Less 7 2 3 1 4 14 6 18
Much Less 15 3 1 5 26 29 13 37
Refused - - - 1 2 - 1 -

Corporations and industry

Democrats Republicans

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) @o01) 202) (198) (85 (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
x;‘f:/More 69 84 90 78 65 50 71 40
Much more 37 54 58 51 29 16 27 11
More 31 30 32 27 36 34 44 29
Currently doing 18 10 7 13 19 27 19 31
the right amount
Less/Much less 13 5 3 8 14 23 9 30
Less 5 2 1 3 4 9 5 11
Much Less 8 3 1 5 10 13 4 18
Refused - - 1 2 - 1 -
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Do you think each of the following should be doing more or less to address global warming?
(Cont’d.)

Citizens themselves

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) @o01) 202) (198) (85 (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
x;‘feh/More 66 82 86 78 62 47 70 35
Much more 22 34 38 31 14 7 9 6
More 44 47 48 46 48 40 60 29
i‘:ﬁfgﬁ?ﬂiﬁ;’;ﬁ . 22 11 7 15 22 32 22 38
Less/Much less 12 7 6 7 14 21 8 27
Less 6 4 5 2 8 8 4 10
Much Less 7 3 2 4 7 13 5 17
Refused - - - 1 2 - 1 -

Do you think the federal government should be doing more, less, or about the same amount as it is
doing now to protect people from the impacts of global warming, such as flooding, drought, and
heat waves?

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
More 42 60 67 55 33 21 39 13
Same amount 21 20 21 19 17 23 26 21
Less 16 4 1 6 26 32 12 42
Not sure 19 15 12 17 22 23 21 23
e N TS I I NN T R
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Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. If our nation takes
steps to reduce global warming, it will...

Help free us from dependence on foreign oil

Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 55 7 80 64 46 36 46 31
agree
Strongly agree 22 33 37 29 14 9 11 7
Moderately agree 33 39 43 35 31 28 35 24
Neither agree nor 19 15 9 20 10 26 25 27
disagree
Moderately/strongly 15 6 2 9 28 27 16 33
disagree
Moderately disagree 7 2 0 5 12 13 7 16
Strongly disagree 8 3 2 4 16 14 9 17
Refused 8 7 7 7 11 9 9 9
Improve people’s health
Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) 104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 54 72 79 65 46 34 48 27
agree
Strongly agree 22 38 41 35 8 6 11 3
Moderately agree 32 34 38 30 38 28 36 24
Neither agree nor 23 17 1 22 25 30 29 31
disagree
Moderately/strongly 13 6 4 7 14 2 1 31
disagree
Moderately disagree 6 3 2 5 4 12 5 15
Strongly disagree 7 2 3 2 9 13 6 16
Refused 8 5 5 5 12 11 10 11
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Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. If our nation takes

steps to reduce global warming, it will... (Cont’d.)

Improve our national security

Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 27 37 47 29 24 14 2 9
agree
Strongly agree 9 14 15 12 8 3 6 2
Moderately agree 18 24 32 16 16 11 16 8
Neither agree nor 34 35 28 42 26 33 37 31
disagree
Moderately/strongly 24 12 9 14 32 M 27 48
disagree
Moderately disagree 10 6 4 8 8 15 16 15
Strongly disagree 15 6 5 6 23 25 11 33
Refused 13 13 13 13 14 12 14 11

Create green jobs and a stronger economy

Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) 104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 50 68 76 62 42 30 47 20
agree
Strongly agree 17 28 35 22 14 4 11 1
Moderately agree 33 40 40 40 28 25 36 19
Neither agree nor 22 17 13 21 20 26 24 27
disagree
Moderately/strongly 16 5 4 6 20 32 16 40
disagree
Moderately disagree 8 3 2 3 11 14 9 17
Strongly disagree 9 3 2 3 9 17 6 23
Refused 10 8 6 10 13 12 12 12
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Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. If our nation takes
steps to reduce global warming, it will... (Cont’d.)

Save many plant and animal species from extinction

Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
) Yo % % %o Yo ) )
Strongly/moderately 52 7 80 63 47 32 51 22
agree
Strongly agree 22 35 40 31 16 7 11 5
Moderately agree 31 36 40 32 31 25 40 17
Neither agree nor 21 15 9 21 16 29 26 31
disagree
Moderately/strongly 16 7 4 9 20 28 13 36
disagree
Moderately disagree 7 4 2 7 5 11 7 13
Strongly disagree 9 2 2 2 16 17 6 23
Refused 9 6 7 5 14 10 9 11
Protect God’s creation
Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) 104) (228)
) Yo %o % %o %o ) )
Strongly/moderately 41 50 42 56 34 33 38 30
agree
Strongly agree 18 28 23 32 16 7 8 6
Moderately agree 23 22 20 24 18 25 30 23
Neither agree nor 26 22 21 24 24 32 32 32
disagree
Moderately/strongly 15 11 11 10 18 19 12 23
disagree
Moderately disagree 5 4 2 6 6 7 6 7
Strongly disagree 9 7 10 4 12 13 6 16
Refused 11 8 10 6 15 11 11 12
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Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. If our nation takes

steps to reduce global warming, it will... (Cont’d.)

Save many people around the world from poverty and starvation

Democrats Republicans

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 34 51 58 44 27 14 25 8
agree
Strongly agree 12 21 22 21 8 3 6 1
Moderately agree 22 29 36 24 19 12 19 8
Neither agree nor 30 27 24 29 22 35 41 33
disagree
Moderately/strongly 23 1 7 15 33 37 20 46
disagree
Moderately disagree 11 7 4 10 14 17 11 20
Strongly disagree 12 4 3 5 19 21 10 27
Refused 11 9 9 9 15 12 13 12

Provide a better life for our children and grandchildren

Democrats Republicans

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
) Yo %o % %o %o ) )
Strongly/moderately 60 78 85 7 50 40 60 30
agree
Strongly agree 31 52 61 45 17 9 17 5
Moderately agree 29 26 25 27 33 32 42 25
Neither agree nor 18 12 7 17 18 26 19 29
disagree
Moderately/strongly 13 5 3 6 16 23 1 29
disagree
Moderately disagree 6 3 2 4 5 10 7 12
Strongly disagree 7 2 2 2 11 12 17
Refused 7 4 3 4 13 10 10 10
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Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. If our nation takes
steps to reduce global warming, it will... (Cont’d.)

Prevent the destruction of most life on the planet

Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 45 65 7 59 33 22 38 13
agree
Strongly agree 18 31 34 29 13 4 9 2
Moderately agree 26 34 37 31 20 17 29 11
Neither agree nor 22 19 12 24 19 28 24 30
disagree
Moderately/strongly 22 9 9 9 29 40 27 47
disagree
Moderately disagree 10 5 5 5 8 17 14 18
Strongly disagree 13 4 4 4 21 24 14 29
Refused 9 6 7 6 15 9 8 9

Protect the world’s poorest people from environmental harm caused by the world’s richest people

Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) 104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 38 54 64 46 35 16 27 10
agree
Strongly agree 13 21 27 16 8 2 3 1
Moderately agree 25 33 36 29 27 14 24 9
Neither agree nor 26 28 20 34 15 28 31 27
disagree
Moderately/strongly 24 9 5 12 33 M 30 47
disagree
Moderately disagree 10 4 2 6 11 16 16 16
Strongly disagree 14 5 3 6 22 25 14 31
Refused 10 7 8 6 14 13 11 14
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Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. If our nation takes

steps to reduce global warming, it will... (Cont’d.)

Lead to more government regulation

Democrats Republicans

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 52 44 49 39 60 62 53 65
agree
Strongly agree 23 11 12 11 37 36 25 41
Moderately agree 29 33 37 28 24 26 28 24
Neither agree nor 25 30 26 34 19 19 22 18
disagree
Moderately/strongly 13 16 15 17 6 10 13 8
disagree
Moderately disagree 8 11 12 11 3 6 8 5
Strongly disagree 4 5 4 6 3 4 6 3
Refused 9 8 8 8 11 9 11 8

Cost jobs and harm our economy

Democrats Republicans

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 22 1 11 1 45 32 20 38
agree
Strongly agree 9 4 4 4 20 14 2 20
Moderately agree 13 7 8 7 25 18 18 19
Neither agree nor 25 24 18 29 13 28 26 28
disagree
Moderately/strongly 40 53 59 49 27 26 39 19
disagree
Moderately disagree 21 26 28 25 20 15 19 12
Strongly disagree 19 27 31 24 7 11 20 7
Refused 11 9 9 9 13 12 13 12
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Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. If our nation takes

steps to reduce global warming, it will... (Cont’d.)

Undermine American sovereignty

Democrats Republicans

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 15 10 8 1 2 20 8 25
agree
Strongly agree 6 4 3 5 10 8 2 11
Moderately agree 9 6 5 6 12 12 6 14
Neither agree nor 30 26 19 32 18 39 45 36
disagree
Moderately/strongly 39 50 60 4 44 26 27 25
disagree
Moderately disagree 15 17 16 17 15 14 16 13
Strongly disagree 24 33 44 23 29 12 11 12
Refused 14 13 11 15 11 15 18 13

Cause energy prices to rise

Democrats Republicans

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
) Yo %o % %o %o ) )
Strongly/moderately 53 48 58 40 67 60 55 63
agree
Strongly agree 21 15 14 16 33 29 22 33
Moderately agree 32 33 43 24 35 30 33 29
Neither agree nor 22 28 22 34 9 17 17 16
disagree
Moderately/strongly 14 15 12 18 8 13 15 12
disagree
Moderately disagree 7 9 8 9 7 5 5 6
Strongly disagree 6 6 4 9 1 7 10 6
Refused 9 8 7 8 10 10 13 8
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Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. If our nation takes

steps to reduce global warming, it will... (Cont’d.)

Interfere with the free market

Democrats Republicans

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 25 14 16 12 39 37 25 43
agree
Strongly agree 11 7 7 6 21 16 5 22
Moderately agree 14 7 8 6 18 21 20 21
Neither agree nor 34 38 32 44 22 32 38 29
disagree
Moderately/strongly 26 34 40 30 26 17 23 14
disagree
Moderately disagree 14 18 21 15 11 11 19 8
Strongly disagree 12 17 19 15 15 6 5 6
Refused 12 12 12 12 11 12 11 12

Harm poor people more than it helps them

Democrats Republicans

Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% Yo % % % Yo % %
Strongly/moderately 18 12 12 1 32 2 16 28
agree
Strongly agree 7 3 2 3 13 11 8 13
Moderately agree 11 9 9 8 18 13 9 15
Neither agree nor 27 24 17 31 11 33 36 32
disagree
Moderately/strongly 42 53 61 46 35 30 33 28
disagree
Moderately disagree 20 24 25 23 19 15 19 13
Strongly disagree 22 29 36 23 17 15 14 15
Refused 12 10 9 10 16 12 14 11
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Global Warming Beliefs and Attitudes
What do you think: Do you think that global warming is happening?
Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
% % % % Yo % % %
Yes 66 88 93 84 59 40 61 28
No 21 3 6 26 40 19 51
Don't know 14 4 10 15 20 20 20
Assuming global warming is happening, do you think it is...
Democrats Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Caused mostly by 51 69 75 64 33 31 47 22
human activities
Caused mostly by
natural changes in 34 24 19 28 42 46 38 50
the environment
Caused by both
human activities 6 5 6 4 1 6 6 6
and natural changes
(volunteered)
Other 1 1 - 1 6 1 1 2
None of the above
because global
e 8 2 1 3 8 16 8 20
warming isn't
happening
4C
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To the best of your knowledge, what percentage of climate scientists think that human-caused
global warming is happening? Please click on the slider bar below to indicate your answer. You can
slide the indicator to the position that best describes your opinion. If the indicator does not work,
you can enter a number in the number box.

Democrats ‘_ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) 401) 202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
0-10 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 2
1-20 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 3
21-30 5 4 1 6 6 7 5 9
31-40 3 2 2 1 1 5 6 4
41-50 15 11 8 13 16 21 20 22
51-60 7 4 1 6 10 12 8
61-70 7 8 5 10 5 11 6
71-80 15 19 19 20 10 12 16 10
81-90 9 12 18 8 9 4 7 3
91-100 10 17 28 7 7 3 1 3
Mean (including 0) 47.58 55.95 66.04 47.16 40.80 40.33 45.48 37.32
ggled‘an (including 50 69 76 51 50 50 50 45
Don't know 25 20 14 26 32 27 23 29
enough to say
How worried are you about global warming?
Democrats ‘_ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) 202) (198) (85)% (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
Very/Somewhat 56 81 84 77 37 30 51 19
Very 16 27 31 23 11 3 6 2
Somewhat 40 54 53 54 26 27 45 17
Noeve /Notat 44 19 16 23 63 70 49 81
Not very 26 15 14 16 38 37 38 37
Not at all 17 5 2 7 25 33 11 45
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When do you think global warming will start to harm people in the United States?
Democrats ‘_ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)%* (335) (104) (228)
% % % % % % % %
They ate being 32 45 50 41 34 14 24 8
harmed right now
;1810, 25, 50,100 51 50 47 52 51 52 60 48
10 yrs 9 15 16 15 4 4 4 3
25 yrs 12 14 13 15 15 9 11 8
50 yrs 15 14 11 16 10 16 23 12
100 yrs 15 7 8 6 21 23 21 24
Never 17 4 2 6 16 35 16 44
Refused - - - 1 - - - -

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements...? I could easily change my

mind about global warming

Democrats _ Republicans
Total
Registered Mod/ Ind/ Liberal/
Voters Total Liberal Con Other Total Mod Con
Unweighted Base (860) (401) (202) (198) (85)** (335) (104) (228)
%o %o Yo %o %o Yo %o Yo

Strongly/

Somei {lat Agree 31 28 23 32 29 37 51 30
Strongly agree 3 5 2 7 6 1 0 1
Somewhat agree 28 23 21 25 24 36 50 28

Stongly/ 69 72 77 68 70 63 49 70

Somewhat Disagree
Somewhat disagree 35 31 31 32 45 36 36 36
Strongly disagree 34 41 46 36 25 27 14 35

Refused - - - 1 1 - - -
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Appendix II: Survey Method

The data in this report are based on a nationally representative survey of 860 American adults who say they
are currently registered to vote, aged 18 and older, conducted from April 11-24, 2014. All questionnaires
were self-administered by respondents in a web-based environment. The survey took, on average, about 32
minutes to complete.

The sample was drawn from GfK’s KnowledgePanel®, an online panel of members drawn using probability
sampling methods. Prospective members are recruited using a combination of random digit dial and
address-based sampling techniques that cover virtually all (non-institutional) resident phone numbers and
addresses in the United States. Those contacted who would choose to join the panel but do not have access
to the Internet are loaned computers and given Internet access so they may participate.

The sample therefore includes a representative cross-section of American adults — irrespective of whether
they have Internet access, use only a cell phone, etc. Key demographic variables were weighted, post survey,
to match US Census Bureau norms.

The survey instrument was designed by Anthony Leiserowitz, Geoff Feinberg, and Seth Rosenthal of Yale
University, and Edward Maibach and Connie Roser-Renouf of George Mason University.

Margins of error

All samples are subject to some degree of sampling error—that is, statistical results obtained from a sample
can be expected to differ somewhat from results that would be obtained if every member of the target
population was interviewed. Average margins of error, at the 95% confidence level, are as follows:

April 2014: Fielded April 11-14, 2014 with 1,013 American adults. The margin of sampling error is plus or
minus 3 percentage points for the total population. Subgroup margins of error are:

Democrats (total): Plus or minus 5 points.

Liberal Democrats: Plus or minus 7 points.
Moderate/conservative Democrats: Plus or minus 7 points.
Independents: Plus or minus 11 points.

Republicans (total): Plus or minus 5 points.
Liberal/moderate Republicans: Plus or minus 10 points.
Conservative Republicans: Plus or minus 6 points.

VVVVVYVYY

Rounding error

For tabulation purposes, percentage points are rounded off to the nearest whole number. As a result,
percentages in a given chart may total slightly higher or lower than 100%.
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Appendix III: Demographics

Registered Voters Demographics

N %
(unweighted) (weighted)
Total 860 100
Men 430 48
Women 430 52
Generation Y (18-30) 117 19
Generation X (31-48) 205 28
Baby Boomers (49-67) 378 39
WWII (68+ 160 14
Less than high school 44 9
High school graduate 174 27
Some college/Associate degree 293 32
College graduate 207 20
Post graduate 142 13
<$25K 126 14
$25K - <$50K 177 21
$50K - <$75K 167 20
$75K - <$100K 135 16
$100K - <$125K 120 14
$125K+ 135 15
Yes 59 11
White, non-Hispanic 666 71
Black, African-American non-Hispanic 84 11
Other non-Hispanic 51 7
Northeast 146 18
Midwest 225 23
South 295 37
West 194 23
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Total Sample Demographics

N %
(unweighted) (weighted)
Total 1,013 100
Men 496 48
Women 517 52
Generation Y (18-30) 164 23
Generation X (31-48) 251 29
Baby Boomers (49-67) 431 36
WWII (68+ 167 12
Less than high school 77 12
High school graduate 231 30
Some college/tech 331 29
College graduate 227 18
Post graduate 147 11
<$25K 179 18
$25K - <$50K 221 23
$50K - <$75K 192 18
$75K - <$100K 144 15
$100K - <$125K 131 13
$125K+ 146 13
Yes 92 15
White, non-Hispanic 751 66
Black, African-American non-Hispanic 102 12

Other non-Hispanic

i 68 7

Northeast
Midwest
South
West
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176 18
254 22
350 37
233 23
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